P Descriptio PN -XX Qfy Description
110-3524

o

2 MUT, ACORN, 1/2°-13 T4D-T794-00-KT | -28 | 2 KIT, PIWOT, BEAM, LEG, E-CT
130-1604 2 WHEEL, 40 0D X 0.5 BORE T40-T201-XX -28 | 2 ASSY, BEAM, LEG, E-CT
T21-1486-KT 2 KITWHEEL,ROLLER, COMPLETE, 8-CT T40-T340 2 ASSY, COVER, BEARING, BID X 860D, E-CT
731-120 2 SCREW, M2 X 1.25, ZDM-M, FHM.HE T40-78448 & Washer, M10, @10.5x@3 302 Smm, C5, NKL
731-0383 T MUTM10X1.5 NYLOC T40-0285-500-KT | -28 | + KIT, ASSY, LEG/PEDAL, LEFT, 4-CT, GEN 3
731-0512 4 STICKER WARNING PINCH T40-D290-XX-KT | -28 | « KIT, ASEY, LEG/PEDAL, RIGHT, 4-CT. GEN 3
731-2884 2 SCREW, M10 X 1.5, 80MM, SHC, HK, C5, N T40-8293-XX -28 |+ Assy, Leg/Pedal, Left, 8-CT, Gen 3
731-2910 2 ENDCAP. TUBE, LOWER RAIL, TBT T40-0294-3% -28 |+ Assy. Lep/Pedal. Right, 3-CT, Gen 3
T40-7183 2 Screw, M5x0.8, 18mm, BHC, HK, 55 b

T :

740-TT94-XX-KT |740-7801-XX|_|740-9286-XX-KT|| |740-9293-XX|  740-9290-XX-KT 740-9294-XX
7407840

#

7310120 “\

/4

740-9286-XX-KT

110-3524 1301694  731-2910 731-2894 7211496 KT 740-7846 7310363 7407183 7310912

9-6140-MUNBPO: Legs, Wheels, and Pedals

CORE MEALTH & FITHESS
= Fraebaster ECHWeSY  MADTMUE (55 BT TRAL TERTEITAN




PN XX Qty Description

050-5746 2 LOGO, PEDAL, STARTRAC, EL6200, REFRESH
110-3418 10 | SCREW, BHCS, M8 X 1.25, 16MM, 18-8 55
120-0480 10 | WASHER, 516 ID, 7/8 OD, .087 THK, CS
740-8457 1 ASSY, FOOT, LEFT, E-CT

740-8467 14 | WASHER,LOCK,INT.STAR #10,55

740-8468 14 | Screw, #10-24, 0.375", PHM, PH, S5

740-8469 1 PEDAL, SOFT PLATFORM, L, E-CT

050-5746

740-8469

740-8457

T T740-8467

40-8468

120-0480

110-3418

CORAE HEALTH & FITHESS

s e i S e s 96140 MUNBPO: L eft Pedal



Sorew, M1Cw.5 SSmmy BHE HHAS, NEL Gr-i0s 7310373 12| YWASHERLFLAIN ME

2 MEWE. 1 HE AZ BD h 731-1363 L NUT, MEX 1.0, C2 2P NYLOC
-

I 5 b
W FLILLEY, HYERID, €200 7315515

Screw M10xT 5 45mm HHE, CE NEL FT Gr8.8

1 FERRY BHAPHIT, 36.5047.5¢18.35 Ta~40ES F ki 4w ECE
i ASTY, H.l\RNEBﬂI mElEcT Ta-4548 4 issher M15 ﬂ11mnm a8, ZF
[l AZTY, HARMESE EATTERY,LERE FR Ta~4552 2 PILLCW C25mm 1D
1 AZTY, LCB MEﬂTENE UB/REEL TaC-THST El M2, 1 PHT, PH, B3
[] B MEx1ZS HHC.HI 129 ZPFT TaC-THE 4 Bcrew MEx1.0, 20mm, BHC, 8, ECE, TL 10.9
[] A 4
e e e
T MUTM10X 1.5 LOC T S0-330S-XX '_E- 2 .ﬂBﬁ_‘{&d.m&C’r
H MUT, M2- 125 X B HEIGHT, NYLOC
. O L 140-3323

110-3763

g w\{ < A 740-7897
740-9281 .

7310373 _. \‘\\\ 718-1127
731-1363 Iy 4 ‘*\ 440-0280
R0 s\: ‘ pica = g ot 580-0275

110-3373

-
731-0354&‘ ZLan e 718-5067
740-7723 : N

740-7898
740-4512

731-0367

731-0360
731-5519

731-1755

721-1045

= f//\ 718-1123

/ 740-9309-XX

\

\
N

740-4548 L ¥
740-4552

= o > 740-4069

731-0363

COAE MEALTH & FITHESS

et e SCHerae  ADTILE (5 ST TRAL THRTAITAN




Description

020-7132 1__| CONNECTOR BASE PLATE VLAD .
050-2051 1| LABEL BASE PLATE VLAD
110-3128 1__[ NUT, 516-32X_06 THK_HEX PNL
120-3038 1| WASHER, 5/16 1D X_4 OD X 015, FLAT f
140-3588 1__| CLAMP_SCREW MOUNT, BCS POWER [
240-6846 1| CONNECTOR, 8 PIN, INLINE ¢ i
240-6905 1| COUPLER "F-TYPE" FIF W/ NUT & WASHER f
740-7896 4 | Screw M42 12mm, _PHT PH S5 |
7407399 1| ASSY, EXT CONNECTIVITY, E-CT |
] |
I j I
" 140-3588
A 050-2051
. 0, i
= : ’fa
o T i
R =
= Fy -
e J 110-3129
7 Ve
-3038 .
= _ 240-6846
740-7899 %
240-69
740-7896

Cruenane & e e e e 9.6140-MUNBPO0: Connection Base Plate



PN XX Qty Description

T15-3682 1 CABLE, PATCH CAT 6, NETPULSE
718-5126 1 CABLE, COAX, M-M, ST/TEBT l’
718-5201 1 CABLE, POWER, VLAD, E-CT j-'J
T21-1201 1 ASSY HARNESS, COMM, E-CT, GD3 ;,f'
T40-7899 1 ASSY EXT CONNECTIVITY, E-CT é
T40-7900 1 ASSY HARNESS, CSAFE, E-CT
T40-9304 1 KIT, TOOL, INSTALL, 8-CT /'
/ 715-3682
721-1201 \
718-5201 N
\ ~ 718-5126
740-7900
740-7899

740-9304

e
CORE MEALTH & FITNESS
ot e i emermae s 9.6140: Cables and Hardware Card




PN -XX Gty Description

740-8193

740-7920-XX

740-7822-XX

740-7853-KT

740-4589

120-3354 2| Washer, Belleville, @10.3 x @30 x 3.5mm
731-0137 6 | BEARING,52 0D.25 1D, 15MM
T31-0350 2 | Screw, M10X1.5, 25mm, SHG, HK
7404580 & | Screw, M8x1 25, 20mm, HHC, 55
T40-4581 & | Washer, Lock, EXT, M3, 6. 4 15:x0.8mm, 55
T40-7T51-04 | -28 |2 | ASSY, ARM, PINVOT, E-CT
T40-TE53-KT 1| KIT GOVER, UFFER BODY JOINT, RIGHT
T40-7EE5-KT 1+ | KIT, GOVER, UPFER BODY JOINT, LEFT
720701044 | 28 |1 | ASSY, HANDLEBAR, LEFT, E-GT
TA0-TOZ00K | 28 |1 | ASSY, HANDLEBAR, RIGHT, E-CT
T40-7922 4 | SCREW, SELF TAPFING, M2.0%13, FH, 55
740-8103 Z | KNOB, HANDRAIL, E-CT
740-7919-XX
740-7922 ;
g
740-7855-KT A ‘]
/."
740-4591 / .
/ hJ £ [ |
#f . ‘. | .
/ by S A
740-7824-XX =
--"( \I\-..-'I'u
) . o
I
120-3354 | T

7310350 y

731-0137

740-7751-XX



PN -XX Gty Description

050-2214 1 LABEL, WARNING, UNEVEN SURFACE
050-5755 1 LABEL, STAR TRAC, 84mm X 20mm
110-1823 4 NUT, JAM, 1/2-13 X 5/18 THE,
740-7022 4 | ASSY, FOOT, Wr OVER MOLD
740-7716 1 COVER, STEF RUBBER, REAR, ECT
740-7710X0( [ -38 | 1 ASSY, STEF, REAR E-CT
740-7721 4 BUTTON, ROUND, STEF, REAR, E-CT
740-T80T 4 WASHER, PLAIN, M12

\ 740-7887 33 | SCREW, M4.2, 18mm, PHT, PH, 55
740-7855 2 | ASSY, WELDMENT, ROD, GUIDE
740-5306 4 SCREW, M12x1.75, 35mm, HHC, HE, 55

740-7721

740-7807 L

740-7897

740-7719-XX 050-2214 740-7023 050-5755 740-7716 740-9306 110-1823

e £ w3 emeeae e 96140 MUNBPO: Step Platform



PN -XX Oy Description PN -XX Oy Description
050-2215 1| LABEL, GENERAL WARNING, E-BTS [ | 740-7845-XX]-38 |+ | SHROUD, COVER, CENTER, E-CT
0505753 Z__| LABEL, STAR TRAC, 80 5mm X 21 2mm 7407507 33_| SCREWI, W42, 19mm, PHT, PH, 58
T40-7835 7| LABEL SHROUD, LOW-RIGHT, E-CT 740-7800 2| ASSY.CAP_HUB.ECT
T40-73360K | 38 | 1| SHROUD, FRONT, RIGHT, E-CT 740030070 | 38 | 2| ASSY, ARM, CRANK, 8CT
7407838 | LABEL SHROUD,. LOW-LEFT. ECT 7400650 ~ [ LABEL, SHROUD, RIGHT, ECT, REVISED
7T40-7336X% | 38 | | SHROUD, FRONT, LEFT, E-CT 7400560 LABLE, SHROUD, LEFT, E-CT, REVISED
740-7343.X%] -38 | 1+ | COVER FOOT PROTECT, LEFT =77
740-7844.%% | 38 | 1+ | COVER, FOOT PROTECT, RIGHT 7 740-9659
{ |.'
|!|'lII 1
k 1 740-7836-XX
740-7839-XX = O l
\ 050-2215
\
740-9660 &
| 740-7844-XX
740-7906
s 740-7835
740-7838
L
740-9309-XX =
-XX
740-7843-XX
[
- 1
1
740-7897 ' E

COSAE MEALTH & FITNESS
 Fartlaster S

warTiUE )




PN XX Qty Description

050-5746 2 | LOGO, PEDAL, STARTRAC, EL6200, REFRESH

110-3418 10 | SCREW, BHCS, M8 X 1.25, 16MM, 18-8 SS

120-0480 10 | WASHER, 5/16 ID, 7/8 OD. .087 THK, CS

740-8467 14 | WASHER,LOCK INT.STAR #10.55

740-8468 14| Screw, #10-24, 0.375", PHM, PH, S8

740-8470 1| PEDAL, SOFT PLATFORM, R, E-CT 050-5746

740-8476 1| ASSY, FOOT, RIGHT, E-CT
740-8470
740-8476
740-8467

N 740-8468

120-0480

110-3418

CORE MEALTH & FITHNESS
S manTIE ()

* Fruwtdanier



P ) De ptio
130-1846 1 Bearing, Flange, JFM-1719-21, IGUS

731-0570 1 SCREW M&x1.25 16mm SHC HK AS GR12 9 NKL FT
731-0824 3 RADIAL BEARING 17 1D X 35 ODX 10MM

740-7162 1 WASHER, FLAT 20X8.5X2.5 CRANK

740-7649 1 CAP, PLUG, 26MM OD,  E-CT

740-8725 1 Axle, Pedal, Pivot, CT, Gen 2.5

740-7849 |731-0570 | 740-7162 740-8725 731-




PN XX Qty Description

120-3353 2 Washer, Belleville, 8.3 x @25 x 3mm

731-0570 2 SCREW M8&x1.25 16mm,SHC HK AS GR12.9 NKL.FT
740-4062 2 BEARING, SPERICAL, SB20

T40-7850-XX | -38 | 2 CAP. PLUG, 38mm OD

740-7917 2 Ring, Snap, INT, @35mm, BR 35

740-4062 740-7917 120-3353 731-0570 40-7850-XX

COAE MEALTH & FITNESS
B s o

= Fruntdanter

9-6140-MUNBPO: Pivot Components



FLASTIC, CUP HOLDER
020-7433-%%__ |13 |+ | PLASTIC, PHONE, HOLDER
(i 020-7543 | MAT, RUBBER, PHOMNE HOLDER
110-3637 & | SCREWN, MAXD.7, 6mm, THM, PH, G5, NEL
120-3371 4| WASHER, ID: 4 3mm, O0: 14mm, THK. 1mm, 55
701-0080-%%__ |20 |+ | AGSY, CENTER CONSOLE, BIKES & CT
TO1-D021-X%-KT | -20 |2 | ASSY CUP HOLDER
Ta-0aTE 12| WASHER PLAIN M5 701-0020-XX
A 4| SCREWIME X1.0_20mm, BHS HK_ NP
Ta1-5762 1| NUTACORN.NYLOG GI6ME 1.0
TA0-T167 1| Viasher, Lock, SiL, G
740-7186 Screw, M5X0.8. 12mm. BHC. i, 55

W

020-7431-XX

731-5762

020-7433-XX

731-0373 740-7167 01-0021-XX-KT

COAE MEALTH & FITHNESS
& Ey bk e A R MADTILE ) STAATRAD  SHETWITWY



PN
717-0060

Qty D;s_cn'pﬁon
JEM-1820-12, FLANGE, IGUS

740-9103

SCREW, M3x1.25, 20mm, SHC, HK, A5, GR 12.9, ZC

740-9307

Shaft, Pivot, Pedal, G3, 8-CT

740-9322

-XX WASHER, SPHERICAL, M3, TOP

740-9323

CORE MEALTH
§ Frewttamier

-XX WASHER, SPHERICAL, M3, BOTTOM

@D STAR TRAC

740-9323-XX

740-9108
_ﬁ

e T e 9-6140-MUNBPO: Mount Pivot Components



PN -XX Gty Descripfion PN -XX Gty Description

0208540 2 PLATE, HRE, BOJ'I'DM 718-5883 4 VWASHER, M&, COUNTERBORE, COSMETIC
Q208585 2 PLATE, HR, UNIWERSAL, TOP T21-1428-26 | -27 | 1 TRIM RING, NECK, VERSA
| 020-56558 4 GRIP, HR, UNIWERSAL, BLE T21-1487-2¢ | -28 |1 ASSY MECK, CT
J20-7522 1 Grnmmg Disgla\f. GD3, CT 730-0888 4 SCREW. M38x1.25 20mm, SHC, HE SSI FT, A-2
110-3147 4 SCREW, M3x35, SHC, 1504762 T40-4583 1 Screw, Set, M8x1.25, 40MM, CPS, HK, AS, ECB
110-2148 4 NUT, M3, HEXAGON, |S04762 T40-7824 2 CAP, END, 34mm
110-2404 F SCREW, M4x0.7x10L, PHT.PH,CS,BO
240-5001 2 TAB, QUICK DISCONNECT, 250 TIN, PAIR
721-1487-XX
240-6901
740-7924
110-3147 110-3404
020-6555 020-7522
730-0889
110-3148
N
N
718-5693 ’
020-6549
721-1428-XX
020-6556
740-4593

COAE MEALTH & FITHNESS
P o]

= et sher

reATIE

S wmmma vy 9-6140-MUNBP0: Mast



i
2

-XX afy Decarption -¥X @ty Desoripion

D20-7441 PLASTIC, DISPLAY, LED MOUNT, BCS 701-0052 1 ASSY, CABLE, NUMBER KEYS, BCS
020-7445-XX | -35 0 PLASTIC, DISPLAY, FAN 'U"ENT_ 701-0054 1 ASSY, CAELE. SERWVICE LEDS, BCS
110-3163 2 SCREVIM3x0.5 Bmm PHT,PH CS ZP TC Gra-10.9 701-0057 1 ASSY, CABLE, GROUNDING, LEFT KEYPADS, BCS
110-3638 7 SCREW #5-18, 1.25", HHLOW, PHT, PH, C5, BO 701-0058 1 ASSY, CABLE, GROUNDING, RIGHT KEYPADS BCS
110-3758 27| SCREVIM3xD.5 Bmm PHMPH CS 2P Grd-10.9 701-0064-BCT 1 PCE, BRAIN ECARD, CBS1U, BICT. LCD
120-3431 B WASHER FLATM3 3. 2IDc3 000 8TH CS ZP 701-0072 1 CABLE LCD TO BB
140-3644 3 LOOP CL.iW. 1.‘2'_ 7010075 1 CA_ELE \'AHClDTCI BB =
701-0013 [ ASSY, PCBE, Fan- LED 701-0178 1 PCEA SALLITRON STAS4004-1
T01-0030 [ ASSY, SERVICE LIGHT 7010243 2 CABLE U3E CCB
701-0047 [ PCH, DISPLAY BOARD, DGRTU 7010250 1 DISP BOARD, CABLE RELIEF BRACKET, TREAD
701-0048 [ ASSY, CABLE SPEED-INCLINE KEYS, BCS 701-0315 1 ASSY, WAHOO BOARD, NFC ANT
T701-0049 2 ASSY, CABLE, FAN KEY 715-3864 1 ASSY, WIRELESS HR, PCLAR, 22cm LR
T01-00:50 [ ASSY, mﬁ.g FAN-LEDS, BCS 718-5196 1 ASSY, CABLE WIRELESS HR
701-00:51 [ ASSY, CABLE, PRO-NUM KEYS
020-7445-XX : 701-0049
- - F A, o
95 140-3644
T
701-0013 I 120-3431
‘L-l-"'" —
701-0050 Lo
;}
701-0072 ' 110-3758
s 715-3864

ﬁﬁ\\ 701-0178
\‘\701-0075

701-0064-BCT / .

701-0048 -
701-0315 1 701-0052
110-3638 /
020-7441

COAE MEALTH & FITHESS
ECHWARS  MATTUDE 5 E

= Fraetbaster



N
PN

-XX @by DesoripBon PN -XX @ty Desoriplon

020-7434-KX | -30 | 1 PLASTIC, DISPLAY, REAR. BCS 220-0295 1 CABLE, CSAFE
020-7435-XX | -30 | 1 PLASTIC, DISPLAY, REAR UPPER COWVER BCS 240-6918 2 CONMNECTOR, 8-PIN, 90-DEG
020-7440-XX | -89 | 1 BRACKET, MAG RACK T01-0022 1 ASSY, NUMBER KEYPAD

| 020-7548 1 PLASTICS DISPLAY MOUNT, FAN LOUNWRE T01-0023 1 ASSY, PCB, RUBBER, BLUETCOTH
050-2368 1 LABEL, BCS, START/STOP T01-0024 1 ASSY, KEYPAD, SPEED - INCLINE
050-2372 1 STICKER, DISPLAY, USE PLACARD T01-0025 1 ASSY, KEYPAD. PROGRAM, BCS, 5T
050-2407 1 DECAL REAR BCS STAR TRAC T01-0031 1 ASSY, PCB, RUBEBER, FAN
110-3148 2 MLUT, M3, BEXAGCH, IS04762 To1-0062 1 ASSY, ENTERTFLNNEHT INSERT, BLAMK
110-3229 3 Sorew M3x0.5. 10mm _PHM, PH CS. 2l T01-0087-KX | -35 |1 ASSY, USB PANEL
110-3402 42 | SCREW, #8-18, 3/4°, HI-LOW, PHT, PH, CS, BO TO1-0317-XX | -33 |1 PLASTIC, DISPLAY, FRONT, LCD, ST, BCS, W INSERTS
110-3620 2 SCREW #8-18, 34" HI-LOW FHM, PH, C5 E-COAT 715-3045 1 CABLE POWER, MYE RECENER
120-3307 18 | WASHER, M4, 4.3mm LD. X 12mm 0.D., IS0 7085

020-7549 701-0023 715-3946 220-0295 020-7435-XX

701-0031

701-0024

701-0022

701-0025 N
. 240-6918
050-2368 L S 020-7434-XX
N\ 120-3307
nzu-7440-xxf B = 110-3402
B " \ 701-0062

110-3629 Y] 701-0317-XX
701-0067-XX 050-2372 110-3148 110-3229

700-0283-33: External

COAE HEALTH & FITHESS
* St e =] FATTHLE {55 ST TRAS THRTRITAN




